Town of Pawling Dutchess County, New York

Notice is hereby given that a Public Hearing for Tremson Wood Products LLC. located at 84 Libby Lane will be reconvened by the Planning Board of the Town of Pawling on Monday August 19, 2024 7:00p.m. or as soon thereafter, at the Town Hall, 160 Charles Colman Blvd, Pawling, New York 12564.

For the purpose of hearing all persons for or against the granting of a Site Plan for Tremson Wood Products LLC located at 84 Libby Lane Pawling NY 12564, Dutchess County, New York. Designated Tax Map #: 134089-7057-00-190695

Copies of the application, plat map, and other related materials may be seen in the Office of the Planning Board at the Pawling Town Hall, 154 Charles Colman Blvd, Pawling, NY 12564. Please call 845-855-0959 to schedule an appointment.

By order of Aaron Cioppa Chairman of the Town of Pawling Planning Board

Send proof of publication to; Town Clerk, Town of Pawling 160 Charles Coleman Blvd, Pawling NY 12564

Send Bill for publication to Town Clerk, Town of Pawling, 160 Charles Coleman Blvd, Pawling, NY 12564